

Village of Grantsburg

ORD11451

316 South Brad Street Grantsburg, WI 54840

RECEIVED

February 17, 2022

Municipal Boundary Review Wisconsin Dept. of Admin.

CERTIFICATION OF ANNEXATION

I, Sheila Meyer, Clerk/Treasurer for the Village of Grantsburg, Wisconsin hereby certify that on June 14, 2021, the Village of Grantsburg Board of Trustees adopted the attached Annexation Ordinance. Said annexation was recorded at the Burnett County, Wisconsin Register of Deeds office on November 4, 2021.

Population of annexed territory 0

Acreage: 26.23 acres

Parcel # 07-010-2-38-19-11-3 02-000-011100

Dated this February 15, 2022

Sheila Meyer

Clerk/Treasurer

Village of Grantsburg



Village of Grantsburg

316 South Brad Street Grantsburg, WI 54840

ORDINANCE 2021-05

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TERRITORY TO THE VILLAGE OF GRANTSBURG, WISCONSIN

The Village Board of the Village of Grantsburg, Wisconsin, do ordain as follows:

SECTION 1. Territory Annexed. In accordance with sec. 66.0223 of the Wisconsin Statutes and annexation of territory owned by the Village by ordinance enacted by the Village Board, the following described territory in the Town of Grantsburg, Burnett County, Wisconsin, is annexed to the Village of Grantsburg, Wisconsin:

Lot 2 of Certified Survey Map No. 4851, Volume 27, pages 109 & 110, Document #455190 located in part of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 11, Township 38 North, Range 19 West, Town of Grantsburg, Burnett County, Wisconsin.

The population of the territory to be annexed is zero.

SECTION 2. Effect of Annexation. From and after the date of this ordinance the territory described in Section 1 shall be a part of the Village of Grantsburg for any and all purposes provided by law and all persons coming or residing within such territory shall be subject to all ordinances, rules and regulations governing the Village of Grantsburg.

SECTION 3. Severability. If any provision of this ordinance is invalid or unconstitutional, or if the application of this ordinance to any person or circumstances is invalid or unconstitutional, such invalidity or unconstitutionality shall not affect the other provisions or applications of this ordinance which can be given effect without the invalid or unconstitutional provision or application.

SECTION 4. Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect upon passage by the Village Board, as provided by law.

Dated: Le-14-2021

VILLAGE OF GRANTSBURG

Attest:

Sheila Meyer, Clerk/Treasurer

Terrance J. Kucera, President

DOCUMENT TITLE: Village of Grantsburg, Ordinance #2021-05 'AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TERRITORY TO THE VILLAGE OF GRANTSBURG, WISCONSIN'

Document Title

GRANTOR:

Village of Grantsburg

316 S Brad St

Grantsburg, WI 54840

GRANTEE:

Village of Grantsburg

316 S Brad St

Grantsburg, WI 54840

Document Drafted by: Sheila Meyer, Clerk/Treasurer

Village of Grantsburg

316 S Brad St

Grantsburg, WI 54840



Tx:4051042

DOC #: 472999

BURNETT COUNTY WISCONSIN RECORDED ON: 11/04/2021 10:44 AM PAGES: 2

> JEANINE CHELL REGISTER OF DEEDS **REC FEE: \$30.00** TRANSFER FEE: \$ FEE EXEMPT #

Recording Area

Name and Return Address

Village of Grantsburg 316 S Brad St

Grantsburg, WI 54840

07-010-2-38-19-11-3 02-000-011100

Parcel Identification Number (PIN)

Legal Property Description:

Lot 2 of Certified Survey Map No. 4851, Volume 27, pages 109 & 110, Document #455190 located in part of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 11, Township 38 North, Range 19 West, Town of Grantsburg, Burnett

County, Wisconsin.

THIS PAGE IS PART OF THIS LEGAL DOCUMENT - DO NOT REMOVE.

This information must be completed by submitter: document title, name and return address, and PIN (if required). Other information such as the granting clause, legal description, etc., may be placed on this first page of the document or may be placed on additional pages of the document

WRDA Rev. 12/22/2010



Village of Grantsburg

316 South Brad Street Grantsburg, WI 54840

ORDINANCE 2021-05

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TERRITORY TO THE VILLAGE OF GRANTSBURG, WISCONSIN

The Village Board of the Village of Grantsburg, Wisconsin, do ordain as follows:

SECTION 1. Territory Annexed. In accordance with sec. 66.0223 of the Wisconsin Statutes and annexation of territory owned by the Village by ordinance enacted by the Village Board, the following described territory in the Town of Grantsburg, Burnett County, Wisconsin, is annexed to the Village of Grantsburg, Wisconsin:

Lot 2 of Certified Survey Map No. 4851, Volume 27, pages 109 & 110, Document #455190 located in part of the Northwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 11, Township 38 North, Range 19 West, Town of Grantsburg, Burnett County, Wisconsin.

The population of the territory to be annexed is zero.

SECTION 2. Effect of Annexation. From and after the date of this ordinance the territory described in Section 1 shall be a part of the Village of Grantsburg for any and all purposes provided by law and all persons coming or residing within such territory shall be subject to all ordinances, rules and regulations governing the Village of Grantsburg.

SECTION 3. Severability. If any provision of this ordinance is invalid or unconstitutional, or if the application of this ordinance to any person or circumstances is invalid or unconstitutional, such invalidity or unconstitutionality shall not affect the other provisions or applications of this ordinance which can be given effect without the invalid or unconstitutional provision or application.

SECTION 4. Effective Date. This ordinance shall take effect upon passage by the Village Board, as provided by law.

Dated: October 28, 2021

VILLAGE OF GRANTSBURG

Attest:

Terrance J. Kucera, President

Sheila Meyer, Clerk/T**reAs**urer

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

BURNETT COUNTY.

Personally came before me on this 38 day of

October, 2021, the above named

SS.

Terrance J. Kucera, President

Sheila Meyer, Clerk/Treasurer

To me known to be the person who executed the Foregoing instrument and acknowledge the same.

Roberta J.A. Bitler

Notary Public Burnett County, Wisconsin My commission expires 02/05/2022.

